
 

 

WORLD 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

W7EW 462,513 
AA3B 412,920 
K3MM 389,607 
OM7JG 361,638 
K5ZD 319,680 
W7RN (WK6I) 309,672 
A65DR (G7SLP) 289,855 
5B4AMM 286,800 
UR4QX 241,108 
K6OK 227,058 
 

28 MHz 
LY7Z 8,400 
IK2TDM 1,245 
 

21 MHz 
VU2IBI 27,864 
YU1UN 24,528 
UN3G 8,642 
G9D (G6NHU) 5,265 
US0SY 1,900 
N7BV 702 
 

14 MHz 
UP4L (UN7LZ) 68,355 
UB7K 62,205 
YU5R (YT2AAA) 56,286 
W1RM 53,704 
JH0WJF 31,590 
SG5Z (SM5GMZ) 30,549 
NB2P 30,143 
KE8FT 27,918 
UA3AIF 26,850 
RA4WE 25,746 
 

7 MHz 
ZM1A (ZL3CW) 136,320 
NT6X 72,261 
VK4AFU 49,348 
S51CK 28,495 
CT3KN 22,610 
JR4OZR 18,315 
K4XL 16,880 
R0DX 14,235 
ES2MC 12,172 
DU1UGZ 12,132 
 

3.5 MHz 



 

 

S53R 26,531 
RG5A 7,072 
LY2SA 3,200 
DL5NAV 1,365 
RU6YJ 1,122 
UA0QN 2 
 

1.8 MHz 
JA0VSH 52 
N7GP 27 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

N4PX (WV4P) 300,730 
VK3BDX 181,908 
KA6BIM 147,318 
YB2HAF 147,186 
YL1ZF 123,510 
9A2EU 120,015 
CB3R (XQ3SK) 119,196 
KH6CJJ 105,090 
DM8MH 94,875 
OG4W (OH4KZM) 92,574 
 

28 MHz 
UT4XU 1,680 
S50XX 1,392 
TM5J (F5TMJ) 360 
YD2UWF 60 
W3RFC 15 
JI1MUT 2 
 

21 MHz 
CX7SS 39,688 
PY2QT 28,260 
IK4LZH 23,936 
YT9A 17,277 
YO8DHA 12,338 
E20XMG 10,890 
PU4MMZ 8,874 
OQ4U 8,704 
ES6Q (ES5RY) 8,640 
PU2UAF 8,184 
 

14 MHz 
CX3AL 54,876 
SV2AEL 49,800 
UA6FZ 45,120 
MM0EAX 29,427 
WA7BNM 23,496 
BU2FF 18,880 
S57AM 16,497 
VU2DED 14,724 



 

 

RQ7R 13,690 
BH9ELJ 13,464 
 

7 MHz 
UZ4U (UX7UW) 18,228 
JE7KJG 17,894 
YD8RAG 17,688 
YC0VM 16,154 
S53AK 9,716 
YB7OO 8,456 
N3FAA 6,384 
YB7HMB 5,544 
CM2CHR 5,373 
VK3SRC (VK3YSP) 4,293 
 

3.5 MHz 
LY3BRA 4,137 
ES5MG 3,674 
E76BV 1,651 
YC2VOC 1,288 
SQ8NGO 962 
R3LC 423 
YL2II 418 
YO8PS 90 
 

1.8 MHz 
W4TMO 1,470 
R2DMD 1,326 
YO8SSB 637 
HI8PAP 32 
 

QRP 
All Band 

ON3CQ 34,293 
SF0A (SM0LPO) 14,136 
PC2F 12,705 
UX8IW 8,131 
YB6UAK 7,272 
DF1LON 6,642 
YD6ROA 4,653 
JH1VIX 4,526 
SV3AUW 2,970 
AH6OC 2,794 
 

28 MHz 
UR8IDX 504 
UR3ABM 252 
 

21 MHz 
JR2EKD 1,700 
YO3DAC 1,170 
SP4NKJ 374 



 

 

PY2GTA 240 
KQ9I 24 
JA1KPF 9 
 

14 MHz 
EA3FHP 4,494 
9A4AA 3,990 
US5EFU 2,260 
R7RAY 2,130 
R3IBT 1,659 
IZ8EDL 1,274 
JR1NKN 660 
SV8RSX 390 
R6FY 374 
OZ6OM 260 
 

7 MHz 
RA2FCL 869 
JH3DMQ 561 
YC0RXA 231 
CM2DAH 168 
4Z4UO 144 
DU4DXT 138 
BH4LLP 120 
ZM3T (ZL3TE) -15 
 

3.5 MHz 
EN30Q (UR9QQ) 1,131 
SP2MGR 90 
 

1.8 MHz 
E70E 273 
OH4MFA 12 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

N4SVC 281,070 
DR1X 194,400 
K3AJ 144,894 
NV9L 125,984 
JL3ZHU 24,640 
KK4ODQ 4,293 
N1SOH 2,704 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

EC7KW 82,620 
WT0DX 68,614 
YO3FRI 63,661 
S57ZT 48,880 



 

 

W0AAE 42,529 
DL4A 35,024 
4A2MAX 21,197 
HB9LF 13,200 
DK0BT 12,702 
DL0IFM 11,656 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
S51A 414,757 
K6UFO 393,601 
UZ2I 253,432 
WA3EKL 128,992 
CO2CW 9,000 
EA3Y 4,550 
 

MULTI-OP 
MULTI-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
ZW5B 1,438,120 
K1SFA 994,479 
BY1RX 216,125 
DL0PPP 167,700 
NF3R 142,240 
KC1PRR 16,731 
 

UNITED STATES 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

W7EW 462,513 
AA3B 412,920 
K3MM 389,607 
K5ZD 319,680 
W7RN (WK6I) 309,672 
K6OK 227,058 
N8OO 182,652 
K9OM 163,959 
KK6P (W7IV) 153,139 
N3QE 120,978 
 

21 MHz 
N7BV 702 
 

14 MHz 
W1RM 53,704 
NB2P 30,143 
KE8FT 27,918 
AA5JF 20,008 
W0RIC 15,620 



 

 

KM4HI 7,626 
KZ2T 7,245 
W7CT 6,804 
WA4VMC 6,061 
NN5E 5,650 
 

7 MHz 
NT6X 72,261 
K4XL 16,880 
WE6Z 5,475 
K5HDU 708 
 

1.8 MHz 
N7GP 27 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

N4PX (WV4P) 300,730 
KA6BIM 147,318 
AK6A 88,164 
N7UVH 65,560 
K7VAP 59,680 
K1HTV 56,637 
W7BOB 56,100 
N3AAA 55,404 
N5YT 54,995 
KE8M 37,275 
 

28 MHz 
W3RFC 15 
 

14 MHz 
WA7BNM 23,496 
K7STO 9,207 
NB7B 4,140 
W6ZQ 2,318 
WV5Y 1,880 
KM6GUO 1,596 
KD4ADC 1,485 
K3WHD 1,173 
N2QT 1,068 
N8WL 720 
 

7 MHz 
N3FAA 6,384 
W6NEV 351 
N9AJD 190 
NC1A 10 
 

1.8 MHz 
W4TMO 1,470 
 



 

 

QRP 
All Band 

N4OPI 2,184 
AA5KD 1,860 
NB0V 1,640 
N8VW 612 
KD4IZ 140 
 

21 MHz 
KQ9I 24 
 

14 MHz 
N8URE 119 
KC1GBZ 84 
KA9VIG 24 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

N4SVC 281,070 
K3AJ 144,894 
NV9L 125,984 
KK4ODQ 4,293 
N1SOH 2,704 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

WT0DX 68,614 
W0AAE 42,529 
W1FM 7,314 
K0AJW 4,422 
KG5ONN 2,184 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
K6UFO 393,601 
WA3EKL 128,992 
 

MULTI-OP 
MULTI-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
K1SFA 994,479 
NF3R 142,240 
KC1PRR 16,731 
 

EUROPE 
SINGLE OPERATOR 



 

 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

OM7JG 361,638 
UR4QX 241,108 
UA6CE 162,426 
SE0X (SM0MDG) 134,810 
HB9CZF 118,170 
SP8KP 115,194 
DQ9Y (DF2SD) 106,024 
R6DM 102,570 
RM3DA 96,954 
F4HIK 95,069 
 

28 MHz 
LY7Z 8,400 
IK2TDM 1,245 
 

21 MHz 
YU1UN 24,528 
G9D (G6NHU) 5,265 
US0SY 1,900 
 

14 MHz 
UB7K 62,205 
YU5R (YT2AAA) 56,286 
SG5Z (SM5GMZ) 30,549 
UA3AIF 26,850 
RA4WE 25,746 
SF4D (SM4LMV) 21,707 
UY5ZZ 21,105 
OH2MQ 19,646 
DJ5CT 17,336 
S51DD 17,240 
 

7 MHz 
S51CK 28,495 
ES2MC 12,172 
SM5EPO 11,396 
UT3N (UT3NK) 8,052 
IN3BFW 2,565 
EA2BFM 1,455 
 

3.5 MHz 
S53R 26,531 
RG5A 7,072 
LY2SA 3,200 
DL5NAV 1,365 
RU6YJ 1,122 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

YL1ZF 123,510 



 

 

9A2EU 120,015 
DM8MH 94,875 
OG4W (OH4KZM) 92,574 
OE1GAQ 88,972 
UR1HR 77,589 
OZ1DAE 69,690 
UR6QS 65,490 
DF9HI 64,232 
LY2PAD 62,016 
 

28 MHz 
UT4XU 1,680 
S50XX 1,392 
TM5J (F5TMJ) 360 
 

21 MHz 
IK4LZH 23,936 
YT9A 17,277 
YO8DHA 12,338 
OQ4U 8,704 
ES6Q (ES5RY) 8,640 
YO9FFX 5,538 
SO0N (SQ9CNN) 3,887 
SP2JVN 1,296 
YT7AW 910 
DJ4DN 30 
 

14 MHz 
SV2AEL 49,800 
UA6FZ 45,120 
MM0EAX 29,427 
S57AM 16,497 
RQ7R 13,690 
ON5AM 12,800 
EW6DM 12,682 
UR7QM 12,635 
5P1KZX 12,320 
SV3SKM 9,716 
 

7 MHz 
UZ4U (UX7UW) 18,228 
S53AK 9,716 
UA9FAR 4,004 
SQ9GOL 3,586 
YO3JW 3,553 
SP1C 2,714 
DM5WH 2,457 
DC4CP 2,299 
SP5OXJ 2,052 
2E0CVN 1,067 
 

3.5 MHz 
LY3BRA 4,137 



 

 

ES5MG 3,674 
E76BV 1,651 
SQ8NGO 962 
R3LC 423 
YL2II 418 
YO8PS 90 
 

1.8 MHz 
R2DMD 1,326 
YO8SSB 637 
 

QRP 
All Band 

ON3CQ 34,293 
SF0A (SM0LPO) 14,136 
PC2F 12,705 
UX8IW 8,131 
DF1LON 6,642 
SV3AUW 2,970 
DH3ZK 2,574 
PE2K 1,950 
PG7M 912 
DL5CV 646 
 

28 MHz 
UR8IDX 504 
UR3ABM 252 
 

21 MHz 
YO3DAC 1,170 
SP4NKJ 374 
 

14 MHz 
EA3FHP 4,494 
9A4AA 3,990 
US5EFU 2,260 
R7RAY 2,130 
R3IBT 1,659 
IZ8EDL 1,274 
SV8RSX 390 
R6FY 374 
OZ6OM 260 
SP6NIV 30 
 

7 MHz 
RA2FCL 869 
 

3.5 MHz 
EN30Q (UR9QQ) 1,131 
SP2MGR 90 
 

1.8 MHz 



 

 

E70E 273 
OH4MFA 12 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

DR1X 194,400 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

EC7KW 82,620 
YO3FRI 63,661 
S57ZT 48,880 
DL4A 35,024 
HB9LF 13,200 
DK0BT 12,702 
DL0IFM 11,656 
YO3GNF 10,290 
9A5G 1,860 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
S51A 414,757 
UZ2I 253,432 
EA3Y 4,550 
 

MULTI-OP 
MULTI-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
DL0PPP 167,700 
 


